

1985

David A. Rivas Carol's Lounge v. Midvale City Corporation: Brief of Appellant

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Marc Nick Mascaro; Attorney for Respondent.

Mark A. Besendorfer; Attorney for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Rivas v. Midvale*, No. 198520733.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 1985).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1/590

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities ii

ISSUES PRESENTED 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

 A. Nature of the Case 2

 B. Proceedings and Disposition Below 2,3

 C. Statement of Facts 3,4

ARGUMENT 5

I. THE LOWER COURT ERRED IN NOT FINDING THAT THE
RESPONDENT'S ACTIONS WERE ARBITRARY AND CAPRICIOUS. 5

 A. The failure of the Respondent to make
 findings with respect to undisputed
 testimony offered by Appellant is
 arbitrary and capricious 5,6

 B. The lower court erred in not finding that
 Respondent acted arbitrarily and capriciously
 in making no findings concerning appellant's
 property interest 6,7

 C. The penalty of permanent revocation of
 Appellant's license is, in and of itself,
 arbitrary and capricious and an abuse of
 discretion. 7,8

CONCLUSION 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<u>Anderson v. Utah County Board of County Commissioners,</u> 589 P.2d 1214 (Utah 1979)	5,6
<u>Peatross v. Board of Commissioners of Salt Lake County,</u> 555 P.2d 281 (Utah 1976)	5
<u>Whiting v. Clayton,</u> 617 P.2d 362 (Utah 1980).	7

Ordinances

9-435 Code of Revised Ordinances of Midvale City	3
